

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-0408 Version: 1 Name: University of Chicago Medical Center (UCMC)

Chicago, Illinois

Type: Agreement Status: Approved

File created: 11/23/2016 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 12/14/2016 Final action: 12/14/2016

Title: PROPOSED AGREEMENT

Department(s): Cook County Medical Examiner

Other Part(ies): University of Chicago Medical Center (UCMC) Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization to enter into an interagency agreement

Good(s) or Service(s): This agreement establishes and defines a cooperative relationship between the County on behalf of the ME Office and the UCMC with respect to clinical experiences and

program activities.

Agreement period: 1/1/2017 - 12/31/2021

Fiscal Impact: None

Accounts: N/A

Agreement Number(s): N/A

Summary/Notes: As the sponsoring institution of its graduate medical education ("GME") programs, UCMC shall be responsible for the overall direction of the GME programs. UCMC, acting through its program director, is responsible for ensuring that residents' experience at the Medical Examiner's Office shall comply with all applicable requirements. The Medical Examiner's Office shall provide all accommodations necessary for the clinical training of UCMC residents and provide adequate attending physicians to supervise the clinical education of the UCMC residents during the rotation.

Sponsors:

Indexes: PONNI ARUNKUMAR, M.D. Chief Medical Examiner

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/14/2016	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED AGREEMENT

Department(s): Cook County Medical Examiner

Other Part(ies): University of Chicago Medical Center (UCMC) Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization to enter into an interagency agreement

Good(s) or Service(s): This agreement establishes and defines a cooperative relationship between the County on behalf

File #: 17-0408, Version: 1

of the ME Office and the UCMC with respect to clinical experiences and program activities.

Agreement period: 1/1/2017 - 12/31/2021

Fiscal Impact: None

Accounts: N/A

Agreement Number(s): N/A

Summary/Notes: As the sponsoring institution of its graduate medical education ("GME") programs, UCMC shall be responsible for the overall direction of the GME programs. UCMC, acting through its program director, is responsible for ensuring that residents' experience at the Medical Examiner's Office shall comply with all applicable requirements. The Medical Examiner's Office shall provide all accommodations necessary for the clinical training of UCMC residents and provide adequate attending physicians to supervise the clinical education of the UCMC residents during the rotation.